City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: Ml CITY COUNCIL —| REDEVELOPMENTAGENCY __ | INFORMAL

DATE OF AWARD  Aug 29, 2024

PROJECT: Rebid Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program Phase Il at Various SHEET 10f1
Locations BPMP 5060 (328) BID FILE NO. 12400024-1
CONTRACT: 32500101 PROJECT I.D. PW00771 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. BPMP 5060 (328)
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: American Paving Co. 525 W. Alluvial Ave. Fresno CA 93711
EMAIL: spoindexter@americanpavingco.com
You are hereby requesied lo make the herein descri d)anges from the plans and speciications or 0o the following described work nof Included in the plans and
specifications on this contract.
NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
R CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Provides for all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentials to provide a hazmat cleanup under
the FID bridge at First St & McKinley in accordance with the City of Fresno's RFP No. 1, dated
October 24, 2024, and American Pavmg Company‘s Cost Proposal dated October 29, 2024.
Increase in Contract Price... x ! A $ 2,952.00
B. Provides for all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentials to over excavate unsuitable soils
and replace with compacted engineered fill at Maple & McKinley in accordance with the City of
Fresno's response to RFI No. 2.1, dated October 14, 2024. Work to be performed as Extra Work
in accordance with Section 3-3 of the City of Fresno Standard Specifications, Section 9-1.04 of
California State Standard Specifications, and as directed by the Engineer. Actual payment will be
determined by the Engineer’s Daily Extra Work Reports
Estimated Increase in Contract Price... $ 2,334.26
C. Provides for all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentials to grade the east wingwalls back to
the grades shown on the plans after being directed by FID to grade to the top of wingwall at
Maple & Mckinley. Work to be performed as Exira Work in accordance with Section 3-3 of the
City of Fresno Standard Specifications, Section 8-1.04 of Califomia State Standard
Specifications, and as directed by the Engineer. Actual payment will be determined by the
Engineer's Daily Extra Work Reports.
Estimated Increase in Contract PriCe. .. ... ..ottt et s e e e $ 2,391.25
L. CONTRACT PRICE
Estimated increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and
overhead. All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications.
Estimated Increase in Contract Price........coeeeivrieineiii e oo eee e eeeenn . $ 7,677.51
1N CONTRACT TIME
Change [N Contract TIME. .........cieeiiiiie it e eesses e e e eesreaeaameeseeeeee s eesesseesnes 1 Day
Cost of this Change Order $ 7,677.51  Increase |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated X Decrease { NUMBER |
Exact | OF DAYS | DATE
Original Contract Price $ 587,120.00 Date of Notice to Proceed Oct 11, 2024
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ - Contract X Working  Calendar Days 55
Total of all Contract Changes Compuled Date for Completion Jan 2, 2025
including this Change Order $ 7.677.51 Time extension days this CCO 1
Total time extension.days all CCO's 1
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 11-28-2024 3
of the original Contract Price 1.3% Suspended Days through 0
Extended Date for Completion Jan 8, 2025
Revised Contract Price $ 594,797.51 Substantial Completion
ke, the undersigned conlraclor, have given careful consideration to e chiange proposed and hereby agree, Il Ihis proposal 1s approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the pn shom above.
Accepted Date 2129 2" Contractor: American Paving Co.
Signed By: 74_% Q/\_,_. Tite: Stephen J. P)dextypresuient & CEO

roceeding with the ordered work.

Date ) 3/ ﬁ-ﬁ}’m‘}

> B Approval
Submitted By:  Jason Bairos j- Recommended

Inspector }-’ PStrugt onM;pﬁ;ér
Authorized: 0O Chief Administrative Officer Date
(if change orders or tolal of change orders excesd 5% of contract price} { P
Authorized: O  City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated: _
(if change order ar lolal changs orders exceed 10% of contract price or if change ardar imit or SM and Safaty Code for Agency contracls.)
Approved: H Capital Projects Assistant Director P Date l'? 2{ } 24
-/_ ——
Approved: W  Capital Projects Director L / \ /_\ Date f Zz 150‘ 24
Cc: Project Manager, Rama Ziade |

Senior Inspector, Devin Wiley

R:\02 PROJECTS\PW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKS)\PW00771 BPMP PHASE 2109 CONSTRUCTIONWO4 CONTRACTS\02 CHANGE ORDERS\CCO No 1\PW00771 CCO No 1 1211912024



